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PLAYER RANK POINTS
Ray Woolfolk 1 190
Darryl Jeffries 2 163
Melvin Knight 3 160
Jimmy Chambers 4 153
Earl Fraser 5 135
Mike Conrad 6 128.333
Cal Beatty 7 106.67
Ed Cosby 8 103.75
George Weekes 9 100
John Cavanaugh 10 95
Mel LuSane 11 93.333
Morris White 12 90.5
Harold Gibson 13 85
Tom Culp 14 83.75
Curtis Atkinson 15 81.25
Cleve Eatman 16 80
WALLKILL TOP GROSS
PLAYER SCORE
Jimmy Chambers 76
Curtis Atkinson 81
Goodwin Goddard 82
Ray Woolfolk 87
Mel Knight 89
— —

P.O. Box 2002

NEWARK, NJ 07114
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Chambers wins

Jimmy Chambers & Mel LuSane are ready to tee off

“Spoke with course and it is
not raining there and not
expected to until evening!!”
That’s the text message
Mel LuSane sent out early
Saturday Morning to eve-
ryone signed up to play
Wallkill. That was good
news because it was rain-
ing in Jersey and not look-
ing like it was going to
stop anytime soon. And it
turned out to be a splen-
did day for golf; warm,
sunny and just enough
breeze to keep you com-
fortable.

Jimmy Chambers served
notice that he remains a

force to recon with.

Wallkil

Chambers won the Wall-
kill Shippen Cup stroke
play and teamed with Mel
LuSane to beat Jesse Bran-
son and Earl Fraser in a
close 4 ball match.

Ray Woolfolk took 2nd
place in stroke play and
won his match. Woolfolk
now owns the overall
Shippen Cup lead. Curtis
Atkinson rounded out the
top three in stroke play
and also won his match.
Other match play winners
at Wallkill were Goodwin
Goddard, Mike Conrad,

Havel Wright, James
McNair and George
Weekes.

1, Woolfolk takes Cup lead
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Ray Woolfolk grips it & rips it

Top grossers at Wallkill
Jimmy Chambers
(76), Curtis Atkinson
(81), Goodwin Goddard
(82), Ray Woolfolk (87)
and Mel Knight (89).

were

There are two events re-
maining on the Ball
Striker 2012 schedule.
The club championship
September 8 & 9 at Ar-
chitects and Skyview on
October 6. Both are Ship-
pen Cup events with a
potential 40 points avail-
able to the winner each of
the two days of the club
championship and at Sky-
view.



Course Name

Course Rating
Course Slope
HC Allowance
Max Course HC

Wallkill Match Play Results

Wallkill
Reg Tees
70.9

122

80%

26

HI Revision Date 8/15/2012

PLAYER
Chambers, Jimmy
LuSane, Melvin
Branson, Jesse
Fraser, Earl

Goddard, Goodwin
Conrad, Mike
Atkinson, Curtis ****

Wright, Havel ***
Whitaker, Greg *
McNair, James *
Darby, Anthony **

Knight, Mel
Eatman, Cleve
Weekes, George
Woolfolk, Ray

HC INDEX
6.5
17.0
14.6
16.6

4.5
13.2
9.3

21.2

29.8
32.2

10.9
19.4
17.8
18.0

The format is 2 man team best

with the two A players against the

two B players

* Match play Whitaker vs. McNair

*** Wright plays
Whitaker in odd man
match

Alt Tees
67.3
114

Enter A
for Alt
Tees

Date

HC Allow-
ance

80%
80%
80%
80%

80%
80%
80%
80%

80%
80%
80%
80%

80%
80%
80%
80%

**** Atkinson plays Conrad in odd man match

Regular Tees = WHITE

Alternate (forward) Tees = GOLD

** Guests not in Shippen Cup

8/18/12

Course HC Match

6
15
13
14

11

18
26
26

17
15
16

4A
4A
4B
4B

3A
3A
3B
3B

1A
1B
1C
1D

2A
2A
2B
2B

Tee off
Order
1
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SHIPPEN
Cup

WINNER  POINTS

W 2&0
W 28&0

W DEF

W DEF

W 5&3

W 88&6

W 3&2

W 2&1
W 2&1

10
10

10

10

10

10

10

10
10



Course Name

Course Rating
Course Slope
HC Allowance
Max Course HC
HI Revision Date

PLAYER
Chambers, Jimmy
Woolfolk, Ray
Atkinson, Curtis
LuSane, Melvin
Branson, Jesse
Goddard, Goodwin
Eatman, Cleve
Conrad, Mike
Fraser, Earl
Weekes, George
Knight, Mel
Wright, Havel
McNair, James
Whitaker, Greg
Darby, Anthony **

Wallkill Stroke Play Results

Wallkill
Reg Tees
70.9
122
80%
26
8/15/2012

HC INDEX
6.5
18.0
9.3
17.0
14.6
4.5
19.4
13.2
16.6
17.8
10.9
21.2
32.2
29.8

Date

HC Allow-
ance

80%
80%
80%
80%
80%
80%
80%
80%
80%
80%
80%
80%
80%
80%
80%

8/18/12

Course HC GROSS

6 76
16 87
8 81
15 91
13 90
4 82
17 95
11 90
14 93
15 94
9 89
18 99
26 109
26 118
0 103

NET
70
71
73
76
77
78
78
79
79
79
80
81
83
92

103

RANK

a b WON -

T6
T8
T8
T8
11
12
13
14
15

SHIPPEN
Cup
POINTS
30.00
20.00
15.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00



Wallkill Gross Hole by Hole Results

Wallkill Golf Club, August 18, 2012

17 18IN TOT

13 14 15 16

12

10

90uUT

8

1

HOLE

72

36
39
41

36
37
40
45

PAR
Chambers, Jimmy

Atkinson, Curtis

RANK

76
81
82

5
5
5

1
2
3
4
5

T6

37

Goddard, Goodwin
Woolfolk, Ray
Knight, Mel

87
89
90
90
91
93
94
95
99

39

48

46

43

41

49

Conrad, Mike

49

41

Branson, Jesse

T6

42

49

4

LuSane, Melvin
Fraser, Earl

8
9
10

11

49

44

43

51

Weekes, George
Eatman, Cleve
Wright, Havel

43

52
49

50

12
13

57 103
56 109
60 118

8
6
8

7
8
6

46

Darby, Anthony **
McNair, James

53
58

Whitaker, Greg

15



Wallkill Skins &Skills

WALLKILL SKINS, 8/18/2012

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 90UT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 INTOT
PR 4 4 3 4 5 4 3 5 4 3 4 3 5 4 4 3 5 4 4 36 72
Chambers 5 4 3 4 5 4 3 5 4 37 4 3 4 5 5 4 5 5 4 39 76
Atkinson 5 5 3 5 5 4 2 5 6 40 5 3 6 4 4 3 6 5 5 41 81
Goddard 5 5 3 5 8 4 3 6 6 45 4 3 3 4 4 4 7 4 4 37 8
Woolfolk 5 5 5 5 8 4 4 6 6 48 4 3 5 5 4 3 7 4 4 39 87
Knight 4 4 5 4 5 5 3 7 6 43 5 3 6 5 5 6 6 5 5 46 89
Conrad 6 6 5 3 7 5 4 7 6 49 5 3 6 4 5 4 4 5 5 41 90
Branson 4 5 3 4 6 4 4 6 5 41 5 4 4 5 6 6 8 6 5 49 90
LuSane 4 6 4 5 7 5 4 9 5 49 4 3 6 6 4 4 6 5 4 42 9
Fraser 4 5 3 4 8 6 4 6 4 4 4 4 6 5 8 4 9 4 5 49 93
Weekes 6 4 4 7 9 4 3 8 6 51 4 4 5 5 4 5 7 4 5 43 94
Eatman 6 7 4 6 5 6 3 8 7 5 6 2 5 4 4 3 8 5 6 43 95
Wright 5 6 4 5 8 4 4 7 6 49 4 5 6 6 7 4 6 6 6 50 99
Whitaker 6 8 6 5 8 5 5 7 8 58 6 6 7 8 8 4 7 6 8 60 118
LOW
SCORE
FOR HOLE 4 4 3 3 5 4 2 5 4 4 2 3 4 4 3 4 4 4
# OF LOW
SCORES 4 3 5 1 4 7 1 2 2 7 1 1 4 6 3 1 4 4

SKIN POT $130.00
SKINS WON 5
S/SKIN  $26.00
WINNERS
Conrad $52.00
Atkinson $26.00
Eatman $26.00
Goddard $26.00






