

THE NEW JERSEY BALL STRIKERS NEWSLETTER

August 19, 2012

P.O. Box 2002 NEWARK, NJ 07114 WWW.NJBALLSTRIKERS.COM

Volume 1, Issue 1

SHIPPEN CUP LEADERBOARD

PLAYER	RANK	POINTS
Ray Woolfolk	1	190
Darryl Jeffries	2	163
Melvin Knight	3	160
Jimmy Chambers	4	153
Earl Fraser	5	135
Mike Conrad	6	128.333
Cal Beatty	7	106.67
Ed Cosby	8	103.75
George Weekes	9	100
John Cavanaugh	10	95
Mel LuSane	11	93.333
Morris White	12	90.5
Harold Gibson	13	85
Tom Culp	14	83.75
Curtis Atkinson	15	81.25
Cleve Eatman	16	80

WALLKILL TOP GROSS

PLAYER	SCORE				
Jimmy Chambers	76				
Curtis Atkinson	81				
Goodwin Goddard	82				
Ray Woolfolk	87				
Mel Knight	89				

Chambers wins Wallkill, Woolfolk takes Cup lead



Jimmy Chambers & Mel LuSane are ready to tee off

Ray Woolfolk grips it & rips it

"Spoke with course and it is not raining there and not expected to until evening!!" That's the text message Mel LuSane sent out early Saturday Morning to everyone signed up to play Wallkill. That was good news because it was raining in Jersey and not looking like it was going to stop anytime soon. And it turned out to be a splendid day for golf; warm, sunny and just enough breeze to keep you comfortable.

Jimmy Chambers served notice that he remains a force to recon with. Chambers won the Wall-kill Shippen Cup stroke play and teamed with Mel LuSane to beat Jesse Branson and Earl Fraser in a close 4 ball match.

Ray Woolfolk took 2nd place in stroke play and won his match. Woolfolk now owns the overall Shippen Cup lead. Curtis Atkinson rounded out the top three in stroke play and also won his match. Other match play winners at Wallkill were Goodwin Goddard, Mike Conrad, Havel Wright, James McNair and George Weekes

Top grossers at Wallkill were Jimmy Chambers (76), Curtis Atkinson (81), Goodwin Goddard (82), Ray Woolfolk (87) and Mel Knight (89).

There are two events remaining on the Ball Striker 2012 schedule. The club championship September 8 & 9 at Architects and Skyview on October 6. Both are Shippen Cup events with a potential 40 points available to the winner each of the two days of the club championship and at Skyview.

Wallkill Match Play Results

Course Name	Wallkill		Date	8/18/12
	Reg Tees	Alt Tees		
Course Rating	70.9	67.3		
Course Slope	122	114		
HC Allowance	80%			
Max Course HC	26			
HI Revision Date 8	3/15/2012			

		Enter A						SHIPPEN
		for Alt	HC Allow-			Tee off		CUP
PLAYER	HC INDEX	Tees	ance	Course HC	Match	Order	WINNER	POINTS
Chambers, Jimmy	6.5		80%	6	4A	1	W 2&0	10
LuSane, Melvin	17.0		80%	15	4A	1	W 2&0	10
Branson, Jesse	14.6		80%	13	4B	1		
Fraser, Earl	16.6		80%	14	4B	1		
Goddard, Goodwin	4.5		80%	4	3A	2	W DEF	10
Conrad, Mike	13.2		80%	11	3A	2	W DEF	10
Atkinson, Curtis ****	9.3		80%	8	3B	2	W 5&3	10
			80%	0	3B	2		
Wright, Havel ***	21.2		80%	18	1A	3	W 8&6	10
Whitaker, Greg *	29.8		80%	26	1B	3		
McNair, James *	32.2		80%	26	1C	3	W 3&2	10
Darby, Anthony **			80%	0	1D	3		
Knight, Mel	10.9		80%	9	2A	4		
Eatman, Cleve	19.4		80%	17	2A	4		
Weekes, George	17.8		80%	15	2B	4	W 2&1	10
Woolfolk, Ray	18.0		80%	16	2B	4	W 2&1	10

The format is 2 man team best

with the two A players against the two B players

**** Atkinson plays Conrad in odd man match

Regular Tees = WHITE

Alternate (forward) Tees = GOLD

^{*} Match play Whitaker vs. McNair *** Wright plays Whitaker in odd man match

^{**} Guests not in Shippen Cup

Wallkill Stroke Play Results

Course Name	Wallkill	Date	8/18/12
	Reg Tees		
Course Rating	70.9		
Course Slope	122		
HC Allowance	80%		
Max Course HC	26		
HI Revision Date	8/15/2012		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	0, 10, 1011		

							SHIPPEN
		HC Allow-	-				CUP
PLAYER	HC INDEX	ance	Course HC	GROSS	NET	RANK	POINTS
Chambers, Jimmy	6.5	80%	6	76	70	1	30.00
Woolfolk, Ray	18.0	80%	16	87	71	2	20.00
Atkinson, Curtis	9.3	80%	8	81	73	3	15.00
LuSane, Melvin	17.0	80%	15	91	76	4	10.00
Branson, Jesse	14.6	80%	13	90	77	5	10.00
Goddard, Goodwin	4.5	80%	4	82	78	T6	10.00
Eatman, Cleve	19.4	80%	17	95	78	T6	10.00
Conrad, Mike	13.2	80%	11	90	79	T8	10.00
Fraser, Earl	16.6	80%	14	93	79	T8	10.00
Weekes, George	17.8	80%	15	94	79	T8	10.00
Knight, Mel	10.9	80%	9	89	80	11	5.00
Wright, Havel	21.2	80%	18	99	81	12	5.00
McNair, James	32.2	80%	26	109	83	13	5.00
Whitaker, Greg	29.8	80%	26	118	92	14	5.00
Darby, Anthony **		80%	0	103	103	15	

Wallkill Gross Hole by Hole Results

Wallkill Golf Club, August 18, 2012

ОТ	72	92	81	82	87	89	90	90	91	93	94	95	66	103	109	118
⊢			41	37	39	46	41	49	42	49	43	43	20	57	99	09
181	4	4	2	4	4	2	2	2	4	2	2	9	9	∞	9	∞
17	4	2	2	4	4	2	2	9	2	4	4	2	9	7	∞	9
16	2	2	9	7	7	9	4	∞	9	6	7	∞	9	9	7	7
15	3	4	3	4	3	9	4	9	4	4	2	3	4	3	2	4
14	4	2	4	4	4	2	2	9	4	∞	4	4	7	9	7	∞
13	4	2	4	4	2	2	4	2	9	2	2	4	9	∞	7	∞
12	2	4	9	3	2	9	9	4	9	9	2	2	9	∞	9	7
11	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	4	3	4	4	7	2	2	4	9
10	4	4	2	4	4	2	2	2	4	4	4	9	4	9	9	9
T)	36	37	40	45	48	43	49	41	49	44	51	52	49	46	53	28
90	4	4	9	9	9	9	9	2	2	4	9				4	∞
∞	2	2	2	9	9	7	7	9	6	9	∞	∞	7	7	7	7
7	3	3	7	3	4	3	4	4	4	4	3	3	4	4	2	2
9	4	4	4	4	4	2	2	4	2	9	4	9	4	∞	4	2
2	2	2	2	∞	∞	2	7	9	7	∞	6	2	∞	9	9	∞
4	4	4	2	2	2	4	3	4	2	4	7	9	2	3	7	2
3	3	3	3	3	2	2	2	3	4	3	4	4	4	4	9	9
7	4	4	2	2	2	4	9	2	9	2	4	7	9	4	∞	∞
Т	4	2	2	2	2	4	9	4	4	4	9	9	2	4	9	9
HOLE	K	Chambers, Jimmy	Atkinson, Curtis	Goddard, Goodwin	Woolfolk, Ray	Knight, Mel	Conrad, Mike	Branson, Jesse	LuSane, Melvin	Fraser, Earl	Weekes, George	Eatman, Cleve	Wright, Havel	Darby, Anthony **	McNair, James	Whitaker, Greg
	RANK	~	7	က	4	2	T6	16	∞	တ	10		12	13	1	15

Wallkill Skins & Skills

							WAL	LKILI	L SKI	INS, 8	3/18,	/201	2								
HOLE	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	OUT	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	IN	ТОТ
PAR	4	4	3	4	5	4	3	5	4	36	4	3	5	4	4	3	5	4	4	36	72
Chambers	5	4	3	4	5	4	3	5	4	37	4	3	4	5	5	4	5	5	4	39	76
Atkinson	5	5	3	5	5	4	2	5	6	40	5	3	6	4	4	3	6	5	5	41	81
Goddard	5	5	3	5	8	4	3	6	6	45	4	3	3	4	4	4	7	4	4	37	82
Woolfolk	5	5	5	5	8	4	4	6	6	48	4	3	5	5	4	3	7	4	4	39	87
Knight	4	4	5	4	5	5	3	7	6	43	5	3	6	5	5	6	6	5	5	46	89
Conrad	6	6	5	3	7	5	4	7	6	49	5	3	6	4	5	4	4	5	5	41	90
Branson	4	5	3	4	6	4	4	6	5	41	5	4	4	5	6	6	8	6	5	49	90
LuSane	4	6	4	5	7	5	4	9	5	49	4	3	6	6	4	4	6	5	4	42	91
Fraser	4	5	3	4	8	6	4	6	4	44	4	4	6	5	8	4	9	4	5	49	93
Weekes	6	4	4	7	9	4	3	8	6	51	4	4	5	5	4	5	7	4	5	43	94
Eatman	6	7	4	6	5	6	3	8	7	52	6	2	5	4	4	3	8	5	6	43	95
Wright	5	6	4	5	8	4	4	7	6	49	4	5	6	6	7	4	6	6	6	50	99
Whitaker	6	8	6	5	8	5	5	7	8	58	6	6	7	8	8	4	7	6	8	60	118
LOW SCORE FOR HOLE	4	4	3	3	5	4	2	5	4		4	2	3	4	4	3	4	4	4		
# OF LOW SCORES	4	3	5	1	4	7	1	2	2		7	1	1	4	6	3	1	4	4		

SKIN POT \$130.00 SKINS WON 5 \$/SKIN \$26.00

WINNERS

 Conrad
 \$52.00

 Atkinson
 \$26.00

 Eatman
 \$26.00

 Goddard
 \$26.00

